

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Int 1299-2016 Version			
	n: * Name:	Certificate of authority to collect required for mobile food vendors	
Type: Introduction	Status:	Filed (End of Session)	
	In control:	Committee on Consumer Affairs	6
On agenda: 10/13/2016			
Enactment date:	Enactmen	t #:	
		ode of the city of New York, in relation t ed for mobile food vendors	to certificate of
Sponsors: Rafael L. Espinal, Jr., A	Annabel Palma, Kare	n Koslowitz	
Indexes: Agency Rule-making F	Required		
		99, 3. October 13, 2016 - Stated Meetir	A
10/26/16	nittee Report 10/26/1	6, 5. Hearing Testimony 10/26/16, 6. F	5 5
	nittee Report 10/26/1		5 5
10/26/16	nittee Report 10/26/1	6, 5. Hearing Testimony 10/26/16, 6. H	Hearing Transcript
10/26/16DateVer. Action By	hittee Report 10/26/1	6, 5. Hearing Testimony 10/26/16, 6. H	Hearing Transcript
10/26/16 Date Ver. Action By 10/13/2016 * City Council	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6, 5. Hearing Testimony 10/26/16, 6. H Action Introduced by Council	Hearing Transcript
10/26/16 Date Ver. Action By 10/13/2016 * City Council 10/13/2016 * City Council	onsumer Affairs	6, 5. Hearing Testimony 10/26/16, 6. H Action Introduced by Council Referred to Comm by Council	Hearing Transcript
10/26/16 Date Ver. Action By 10/13/2016 * City Council 10/13/2016 * City Council 10/26/2016 * Committee on Co	onsumer Affairs	6, 5. Hearing Testimony 10/26/16, 6. H Action Introduced by Council Referred to Comm by Council Hearing Held by Committee	Hearing Transcript

By Council Members Espinal, Palma and Koslowitz

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to certificate of authority to collect state sales tax as required for mobile food vendors

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. Paragraph 4 of subdivision b of section 17-309 of the administrative code of the city of New

York is amended to read as follows:

4. [Proof]In applications for a permit only, proof that the applicant has obtained a certificate of authority

to collect sales taxes pursuant to section eleven hundred thirty-four of the tax law and has a tax clearance

certificate from the state tax commission of the state of New York.

§ 2. This law shall take effect 120 days after its enactment.

File #: Int 1299-2016, Version: *

LUR LS 9035 9/22/2016